


,/�',5,*(17(

9LVWD� OD � /HJJH � 5HJLRQDOH � Q��� � GHO � ���������� � UHFDQWH � LO �³5LRUGLQR � GHOO¶DVVHWWR � LVWLWX]LRQDOH � H
RUJDQL]]DWLYR�GHO�VLVWHPD�VDQLWDULR�UHJLRQDOH��0RGLILFKH�DOOD�O�U���������´�

9LVWD� OD �GHOLEHUD �Q� � �����GHO ������������GL �DSSURYD]LRQH �GHOOR �6WDWXWR � D]LHQGDOH �H � OH �FRQVHJXHQWL
GHOLEHUH�GL�FRQIHULPHQWR�GHJOL�LQFDULFKL�GLULJHQ]LDOL�GHOOH�VWUXWWXUH�D]LHQGDOL�

5LFKLDPDWD� OD�GHOLEHUD�Q�����GHO������������UHODWLYD�DO�VLVWHPD�D]LHQGDOH�GL�GHOHJKH�SHU�O¶DGR]LRQH
GHJOL�DWWL�DPPLQLVWUDWLYL�

5LFKLDPDWR �LO � 'HFUHWR � /HJLVODWLYR � Q� � �������� � H � VXFFHVVLYH � PRGLILFKH � HG � LQWHJUD]LRQL� � UHFDQWH
³5LRUGLQR�GHOOD�GLVFLSOLQD�LQ�PDWHULD�VDQLWDULD��D�QRUPD�GHOO¶DUW����GHOOD�OHJJH����RWWREUH�������Q������

5LFKLDPDWD �OD � /HJJH � 5HJLRQDOH � Q� � ������� � H � VXFFHVVLYH � PRGLILFKH � HG � LQWHJUD]LRQL� � UHFDQWH � OD
³'LVFLSOLQD�GHO�VHUYL]LR�VDQLWDULR�UHJLRQDOH´�

3UHPHVVR�FKH�
x FRQ �'HOLEHUD�GHO�'LUHWWRUH�*HQHUDOH�Q������GHO������������GL�DSSURYD]LRQH�GHOOH�LQWHJUD]LRQL�H�GHOOH

PRGLILFKH�DOO¶DVVHWWR�RUJDQL]]DWLYR�GL�'LSDUWLPHQWL�D]LHQGDOL�q�VWDWD�LVWLWXLWD��WUD�O¶DOWUR��OD�6�2�&�
$FTXLVL]LRQH�EHQL�H�VHUYL]L��DIIHUHQWH�DOOD��'LUH]LRQH�$PPLQLVWUDWLYD�

x FRQ�'HOLEHUD�GHO�'LUHWWRUH�*HQHUDOH�GHOO¶$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR�Q�������GHO����������� GL
FRQIHULPHQWR�GHJOL � LQFDULFKL �GL �'LUH]LRQH�GL �6WUXWWXUH�GHOO¶$UHD�7HFQLFR�$PPLQLVWUDWLYR��q�VWDWR
FRQIHULWR�D�IDU�GDWD�GDO������������O¶LQFDULFR�GL�'LUHWWRUH�GHOOD�6�2�&��$FTXLVL]LRQH�%HQL�H�VHUYL]L
DOOD�'RWW�VVD�0DULDWHUHVD�$VTXLQR�

9LVWD �OD�ULFKLHVWD�GL�IRUQLWXUD�GL�VWUXPHQWDULR�FKLUXUJLFR�GD�GHVWLQDUH�DO�%ORFFR�2SHUDWRULR�GHOOD�626
&KLUXUJLD�9DVFRODUH�GHO�32�6��-DFRSR�GL�3LVWRLD�GHOO¶$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR��DXWRUL]]DWD�GDOOD
'LUH]LRQH�$]LHQGDOH�HG�LQYLDWD�LQ�(VWDU�FRQ�QRWD�SURW��Q�������GHO������������

&RQVLGHUDWR�FKH�
¾ (VWDY�&HQWUR�FRQ�'HOLEHUD�GHO�'LUHWWRUH�*HQHUDOH�Q������GHO������������KD�LQGHWWR�SURFHGXUD�DSHUWD�

GD�VYROJHUVL�LQ�PRGDOLWj�WHOHPDWLFD��SHU�OD�IRUQLWXUD�TXLQTXHQQDOH�GL�VWUXPHQWDULR�FKLUXUJLFR�GL�EDVH
GD�GHVWLQDUH�DOOH�$]LHQGH�6DQLWDULH�GHOO¶$UHD�9DVWD�&HQWUR�

¾ (VWDY�&HQWUR� �FRQ�3URYYHGLPHQWR�&RRUGLQDWRUH�$%6�Q������GHO �������������KD�DJJLXGLFDWR�XQD
SURFHGXUD � DSHUWD � SHU � OD � IRUQLWXUD � GL � VWUXPHQWDULR � FKLUXUJLFR � GL � EDVH � GD � GHVWLQDUH � DOOH �$]LHQGH
6DQLWDULH�GHOO¶$UHD�9DVWD�&HQWUR��ORWWR����ORWWR����ORWWR���DJJLXGLFD]LRQH�DOOD�GLWWD�2OLQWR�0DUWHOOL�6UO
±�ORWWR���DOOD�GLWWD�*DOEHU�6UO�

¾ (VWDU�FRQ�'HWHUPLQD]LRQH�GHO &RRUGLQDWRUH�GL�$UHD�6HUYL]L�%HQL�(FRQRPDOL��$UUHGL��6WUXPHQWDULR
&KLUXUJLFR��6HUYL]L�H�%HQL�,QIRUPDWLFL�Q������GHO������������DXWRUL]]DYD��O
LQWHJUD]LRQH�FRQWUDWWXDOH
GHO�ORWWR�Q������SHU�OD�IRUQLWXUD�GL�FRQWDLQHUV��DFFHVVRUL�H�FRQVXPDELOL�SHU�VWHULOL]]D]LRQH��ILQR�DOOD
GDWD�����������

¾ LO�FDSLWRODWR�G¶RQHUL��DOO¶DUW�����SUHYHGHYD�OD�SURVHFX]LRQH�GHOOD�IRUQLWXUD�SHU�XQ�SHULRGR�GL�VHL�PHVL�H�
FRPXQTXH��SHU�LO�WHPSR�VWUHWWDPHQWH�QHFHVVDULR�DOOD�SUHGLVSRVL]LRQH�GHOOD�QXRYD�JDUD�

¾ LQ �GDWD ����������� � OD �GLWWD �2OLQWR �0DUWHOOL �6UO � GDYD � OD �GLVSRQLELOLWj �SHU � LO �PDQWHQLPHQWR �GHOOD
IRUQLWXUD�DOOH�VWHVVH�FRQGL]LRQL� WHFQLFR�±�HFRQRPLFKH��DL�VHQVL�GHOO¶DUW� �����FRPPD����GHO�G�OJV�
�������� � RQGH � JDUDQWLUH � DOOH �$]LHQGH � 6DQLWDULH � HG �2VSHGDOLHUH � OD � IRUQLWXUD � GL � VWUXPHQWDULR � GL
FKLUXUJLD�JHQHUDOH��PDUFD�$HVFXODS��ILQR�DOOD�GDWD�������������QHOOH�PRUH�GHOO¶HVSOHWDPHQWR�GL�XQD�R
SL��JDUH�UHJLRQDOL�



¾ (VWDU � FRQ �'HWHUPLQD]LRQH � GHO �'LUHWWRUH � GL �$UHD �6HUYL]L� �%HQL � (FRQRPDOL � H �$UUHGL � Q� � ��� � GHO
�����������GLVSRQHYD�OD�SURVHFX]LRQH�FRQWUDWWXDOH�GHOOD�IRUQLWXUD�GL�VWUXPHQWDULR�FKLUXUJLFR�GL�EDVH�
ORWWL�Q������������SHU�LO�SHULRGR������������±������������

¾ (VWDU�FRQ�'HWHUPLQD]LRQH�GHO�'LUHWWRUH�GHO�'LSDUWLPHQWR�$FTXLVL]LRQH�%HQL�H�6HUYL]L�Q������GHO
�����������DXWRUL]]DYD�O¶LQGL]LRQH��GL�XQ�6LVWHPD�'LQDPLFR�GL�$FTXLVL]LRQH�LQHUHQWH�OD�IRUQLWXUD�GL
VWUXPHQWDULR�VSHFLDOLVWLFR�SOXULXVR�ULXVDELOH��WUD�FXL�TXHOOR�GL�FKLUXUJLFD�JHQHUDOH��GHVWLQDWR�DJOL�(QWL
GHO�665�

¾ OD�'LWWD�2OLQWR�0DUWHOOL�6UO��LQ�GDWD�������������GDYD�GLVSRQLELOLWj�D�SURVHJXLUH�LO�FRQWUDWWR��RQGH
JDUDQWLUH�DOOH�$]LHQGH�6DQLWDULH�H�2VSHGDOLHUH�OD�IRUQLWXUD�GL�VWUXPHQWDULR�FKLUXUJLFR�GL�FKLUXUJLD
JHQHUDOH��PDUFD�$HVFXODS��ILQR�DOOD�GDWD�������������QHOOH�PRUH�GHOO¶HVSOHWDPHQWR�GL�XQD�R�SL��JDUH
UHJLRQDOL��

¾ (VWDU � FRQ � 'HWHUPLQD]LRQH � 'LUHWWRUH � GL �$UHD � 6HUYL]L� � %HQL � (FRQRPDOL � H �$UUHGL � Q� � ���� � GHO
�����������GLVSRQHYD��OD�SURVHFX]LRQH�GHO�FRQWUDWWR�GL�IRUQLWXUD�GL�VWUXPHQWDULR�FKLUXUJLFR�GL�EDVH�
ORWWL�Q������������GD�GHVWLQDUH�DOOH�$]LHQGH�6DQLWDULH�GHOO¶$UHD�9DVWD�&HQWUR�SHU�LO�SHULRGR����������
±������������

¾ (VWDU�FRQ�'HWHUPLQD]LRQH�'LUHWWRUH�GL�$UHD�6HUYL]L��%HQL�(FRQRPDOL�H�$UUHGL�Q�����GHO�����������
GLVSRQHYD�OD�SURVHFX]LRQH�FRQWUDWWXDOH�GL�IRUQLWXUD�GL�VWUXPHQWDULR�FKLUXUJLFR�GL�EDVH��ORWWL�Q��������
����GD�GHVWLQDUH�DOOH�$]LHQGH�6DQLWDULH�GHOO¶$UHD�9DVWD�&HQWUR�SHU�LO�SHULRGR�����������������������
IDWWD�VDOYD�O¶DQWLFLSDWD�ULVROX]LRQH�GHO�FRQWUDWWR�SHU�O¶�DJJLXGLFD]LRQH�GHO�QXRYR�DSSDOWR�VSHFLILFR
LQHUHQWH�OD�IRUQLWXUD�GL�VWUXPHQWDULR�FKLUXUJLFR�GL�EDVH�

¾ D�VHJXLWR�GHOOD�WUDVPLVVLRQH�GHOOD�ULFKLHVWD�VRSUD�PHQ]LRQDWD��(VWDU�KD�FRQFHVVR�DOO¶$]LHQGD�86/
7RVFDQD �&HQWUR � LO � QXOOD �RVWD � FRQ �QRWD �SURW� � Q� � ������GHO ������������ � D � ILUPD �GHO �583�&LQ]LD
0DUWHOOL� �82& �6HUYL]L �7HFQLFR �$PPLQLVWUDWLYL� � LQ � DGHVLRQH � DO � FRQWUDWWR � VRSUD �PHQ]LRQDWR� � SHU
O¶DFTXLVWR�GL�VWUXPHQWDULR�FKLUXUJLFR�DOOD�GLWWD�2OLQWR�0DUWHOOL�6UO�SHU�XQ�LPSRUWR�FRPSOHVVLYR�SDUL
DG�¼����������ROWUH�,9$�

¾ LO�'LUHWWRUH�6DQLWDULR�FRQ�QRWD�SURW��Q��������GHO������������KD�QRPLQDWR�OD�'RWW�VVD�0DULDWHUHVD
$VTXLQR�5HVSRQVDELOH�GHOO¶HVHFX]LRQH�GHO�FRQWUDWWR��5(6���DXWRUL]]DQGROD��DOWUHVu�LQ�TXDOLWj�GL�5(6�
D�GDUH�DWWXD]LRQH�DOO¶DFTXLVWR�GL�VWUXPHQWDULR�FKLUXUJLFR�GD�GHVWLQDUH�DO�%ORFFR�2SHUDWRULR�GHOOD�626
&KLUXUJLD�9DVFRODUH�GHO �32�6��-DFRSR�GL �3LVWRLD �GHOO
$]LHQGD �86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR� �FRPH�VRSUD
GHWWDJOLDWR��SHU�O¶LPSRUWR�GL�¼����������,9$�FRPSUHVD�

3UHVR�DWWR�FKH�OR�VWUXPHQWDULR�FKLUXUJLFR�RJJHWWR�GHOOD�SUHVHQWH�GHWHUPLQD]LRQH�q�GD�FRQVLGHUDUVL�PHUD
IRUQLWXUD�H�TXLQGL�LQ�EDVH�DO�FRPPD���ELV�GHOO
DUW�����GHO�'�/JV��������QRQ�VL�DSSOLFD�O
REEOLJR�GL�VWHVXUD
GHO �'RFXPHQWR�GL �9DOXWD]LRQH�GHL � ULVFKL �GL � LQWHUIHUHQ]D� �FRPH�LQGLFDWR�QHOOD �PDLO �GHO �5HVSRQVDELOH
6HUYL]LR�GL�3UHYHQ]LRQH�H�3URWH]LRQH�(VWDU��'RWW��*LRYDQQL�)DOFLRQL��LQ�GDWD������������

5LWHQXWR�RSSRUWXQR�LQIRUPDUH�O¶DSSDOWDWRUH�VXL�ULVFKL�VSHFLILFL�H�VXOOH�PLVXUH�GL�SUHYHQ]LRQH�QHOOH�DUHH
HG�DPELHQWL�D]LHQGDOL��DVVLFXUDQGRVL�FKH�TXHVWL�VRWWRVFULYD�SULPD�GHOO¶LQL]LR�GHOO¶DWWLYLWj�LO�PRGXOR�GL
LQIRUPD]LRQH�VXL �ULVFKL � �H�GLFKLDUD]LRQH�GL�RWWHPSHUDQ]D�DOOH�PLVXUH�GL�SUHYHQ]LRQH�H�SURWH]LRQH�LQ
PDWHULD�GL�VDOXWH�H�VLFXUH]]D�GD�DGRWWDUH�QHOO¶$86/�7&��$OO��%�GHOOD�3URFHGXUD�$]LHQGDOH�3$�67'*�����

'DWR�DWWR�FKH�LO�FRVWR�FRPSOHVVLYR�GL�¼����������,9$�LQFOXVD��GHULYDQWH�GDOO¶DGR]LRQH�GHO�SUHVHQWH�DWWR�
UHODWLYR �DOOD � IRUQLWXUD � VRSUD �PHQ]LRQDWD� �YHUUj � DWWULEXLWR �DO �FRQWR �GL �FRQWDELOLWj �JHQHUDOH� �%������
³'LVSRVLWLYL�0HGLFL�6WUXPHQWDULR´�H�WURYHUj�FRSHUWXUD�DOO¶LQWHUQR�GHO�%LODQFLR�GL�SUHYLVLRQH�GHOO¶$86/
7&�UHODWLYR�DOO¶DQQR������DGRWWDWR�FRQ�'HOLEHUD�GHO�'LUHWWRUH�*HQHUDOH�Q������GHO������������

&RQVLGHUDWR�FKH�
x SHU�OD�IRUQLWXUD�RJJHWWR�GHOOD�SUHVHQWH�GHWHUPLQD]LRQH�q�VWDWR�DFTXLVLWR�LO�FLJ�=�'�&&�)����DO�ILQH

GHOOD�WUDFFLDELOLWj�GHL�IOXVVL�ILQDQ]LDUL�
x O¶$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR�SURYYHGHUj�DOO¶HPLVVLRQH�GHOO¶RUGLQH�DOOD�GLWWD�2OLQWR�0DUWHOOL�6UO�SHU

O¶DFTXLVWR � GL � VWUXPHQWDULR � FKLUXUJLFR � GD � GHVWLQDUH � DO � %ORFFR � 2SHUDWRULR � GHOOD � 626 � &KLUXUJLD
9DVFRODUH�GHO�32�6��-DFRSR�GL�3LVWRLD�GHOO¶$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR�



x OD�YHULILFD�GL�FRQIRUPLWj�GHO�EHQH�YHUUj�DWWHVWDWD�GDO�'LUHWWRUH�GHOOD�VWUXWWXUD�FKH�KD�VRWWRVFULWWR�OD
ULFKLHVWD�GL�DFTXLVL]LRQH�SHU�O¶DFTXLVWR�VRSUD�GHWWDJOLDWR�

5LWHQXWR�RSSRUWXQR�GLFKLDUDUH�LO�SUHVHQWH�DWWR�LPPHGLDWDPHQWH�HVHJXLELOH��DL�VHQVL�GHOO¶DUW������FRPPD
��GHOOD�/HJJH�5�7��Q�����������H�VV�PP�LL�

3UHVR�DWWR �FKH�LO�'LUHWWRUH�GHOOD�62&�$FTXLVL]LRQH�%HQL�H�6HUYL]L��'RWW�VVD�0DULDWHUHVD�$VTXLQR��QHO
SURSRUUH�LO �SUHVHQWH�DWWR��DWWHVWD�OD�UHJRODULWj�WHFQLFD�HG�DPPLQLVWUDWLYD�H�OD�OHJLWWLPLWj�H�FRQJUXHQ]D
GHOO¶DWWR�FRQ�OH�ILQDOLWj�LVWLWX]LRQDOL�GL�TXHVWR�(QWH��VWDQWH�DQFKH�O¶LVWUXWWRULD�HIIHWWXDWD�GDOOD�VWHVVD�LQ
TXDOLWj�GL�5HVSRQVDELOH�GHO�3URFHGLPHQWR�
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SHU�OH�PRWLYD]LRQL�HVSUHVVH�LQ�QDUUDWLYD�

����GL�DXWRUL]]DUH�JOL�XIILFL�FRPSHWHQWL�D�SURFHGHUH�DOO¶HPLVVLRQH�GHOO
RUGLQH��DOOD�GLWWD�2OLQWR�0DUWHOOL�6UO
SHU�OD�IRUQLWXUD�GL�VWUXPHQWDULR�FKLUXUJLFR��GD�GHVWLQDUH�DO�%ORFFR�2SHUDWRULR�GHO�32�6��-DFRSR�GL
3LVWRLD����GHOO¶$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR���

�� GL�LPSXWDUH�LO�FRVWR�FRPSOHVVLYR�GL�¼����������,9$�LQFOXVD�GHULYDQWH�GDOO¶DGR]LRQH�GHO�SUHVHQWH�DWWR�
DO � FRQWR �GL � FRQWDELOLWj � JHQHUDOH� �%������� ³'LVSRVLWLYL �0HGLFL � 6WUXPHQWDULR´ � JDUDQWHQGRQH � OD
FRSHUWXUD� �DOO¶LQWHUQR�GHO �%LODQFLR �GL �SUHYLVLRQH �GHOO¶$86/�7&�UHODWLYR �DOO¶DQQR������DGRWWDWR �FRQ
'HOLEHUD�GHO�'LUHWWRUH�*HQHUDOH�Q������GHO������������

�� GL�LQIRUPDUH�O¶DSSDOWDWRUH�VXL�ULVFKL�VSHFLILFL�H�VXOOH�PLVXUH�GL�SUHYHQ]LRQH�QHOOH�DUHH�HG�DPELHQWL
D]LHQGDOL� � DVVLFXUDQGRVL � FKH � TXHVWL � VRWWRVFULYD � SULPD � GHOO¶LQL]LR � GHOO¶DWWLYLWj � LO � PRGXOR � GL
LQIRUPD]LRQH�VXL�ULVFKL��H�GLFKLDUD]LRQH�GL�RWWHPSHUDQ]D�DOOH�PLVXUH�GL�SUHYHQ]LRQH�H�SURWH]LRQH�LQ
PDWHULD � GL � VDOXWH � H � VLFXUH]]D � GD � DGRWWDUH � QHOO¶$86/ � 7& � �$OO� � % � GHOOD � 3URFHGXUD �$]LHQGDOH
3$�67'*����

�� OD�YHULILFD�GL�FRQIRUPLWj�GHO�EHQH�YHUUj�DWWHVWDWD�GDO�'LUHWWRUH�GHOOD�VWUXWWXUD�FKH�KD�VRWWRVFULWWR�OD�
������ULFKLHVWD�GL�DFTXLVL]LRQH�SHU�O¶DFTXLVWR�VRSUD�GHWWDJOLDWR�

�� GL �GDUH � DWWR � FKH � LO � SUHVHQWH �SURYYHGLPHQWR � VDUj �SXEEOLFDWR �DL � VHQVL �GHOO¶DUW� � �� �GHO �'� �/JV� � Q�
���������VXO�VLWR�:HE�GL�TXHVWD�$]LHQGD�QHOOD�VH]LRQH�$PPLQLVWUD]LRQH�7UDVSDUHQWH��VRWWRVH]LRQH
EDQGL�GL�JDUD�H�FRQWUDWWL�

�� GL�GLFKLDUDUH�LO�SUHVHQWH�DWWR�LPPHGLDWDPHQWH�HVHJXLELOH��DL�VHQVL�GHOO¶DUW������FRPPD���GHOOD�/HJJH
5�7��Q�����������H�VV�PP�LL�

�� GL�WUDVPHWWHUH��D�FXUD�GHO�5HVSRQVDELOH�GHO�SURFHGLPHQWR��O¶DWWR�DO�'LSDUWLPHQWR�$PPLQLVWUD]LRQH�
3LDQLILFD]LRQH�H�&RQWUROOR�GL�*HVWLRQH�

�� GL�WUDVPHWWHUH�LO�SUHVHQWH�DWWR�GHWHUPLQD]LRQH�DO�&ROOHJLR�6LQGDFDOH�D�QRUPD�GL�TXDQWR�SUHYLVWR�GDOO¶
$UW�����FRPPD����GHOOD�/�5�7����������H�VV�PP�LL�
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